			Value of the second of the sec	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 5 93)		7 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 5 · 4 · 00				
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa		360090	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Creative Labs, Inc., Malvern 	,		ress of receiving party(ies): ems, Inc. d/b/a E-MU/ENSONIQ	
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Par (X) Corporation-State: PA () Other:		Street Address: 16 City: Scotts Valley State: CA () Individual(s) citi () Association:	ZIP: 95067	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO		() General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: (X) Corporation-State: CA		
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Nation () Other: Execution Date: May 2, 2000	ame	() Other: If assignee is not domic representative designat (Designation must be a	ciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached: () YES () NO a separate document from Assignment)) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO	
 Application number(s) or registration number. Trademark Application No.(s) 	ımber(s): 	B. Trademark reg	gistration No.(s)	
75/272,654				
Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Camille M. Miller, Esq. Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor 		6. Total number o	of applications and registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
		(X) Enclosed () Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1650 Market Street		8. Deposit account number: 23-3050		
City: Philadelphia State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19103-7301		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5/16/2000 JSWABAZZ 00000169 75272654	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document. Camille M. Miller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	(a: ll.) Sig	1 Millen Inature	<u>May 4, 2000</u> Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0792

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF THE PARIS TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Creative Labs, Inc., Malvern, formerly Ensoniq Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with a place of business at 155 Great Valley Parkway, Malvern, PA 19355, ("Ensoniq") had adopted, used and was the owner of the trademark **PARIS**, including but not limited to, those trademarks for which applications for registration, Serial No. 75/272,654 is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 856,166 is now pending in the Canadian Trade Mark Office, and Serial No. 628,958 is now pending in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market ("OHIM"); and

WHEREAS, E-MU Systems, Inc., d.b.a E-MU / ENSONIQ, a California corporation with a place of business at 1600 Green Hills Road, P.O. Box 660015, Scotts Valley, CA 95067, ("E-MU / ENSONIQ") did acquire as of July 21, 1999 all right title and interest in and to the **PARIS** trademark, and the applications for registration thereof, and all assets relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Ensoniq acknowledges that it did on July 21, 1999, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to E-MU / ENSONIQ all right, title, and interest in and to the **PARIS** trademark and the applications for registration thereof including any choices in action relating to the **PARIS** trademark claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the PARIS trademark occurring on or before July 21,1999, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the **PARIS** trademark, and all assets relating to the mark and to the **PARIS** products.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0793

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of the **PARIS** trademark Nunc Pro Tunc, be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Trade Mark Office, and the "OHIM."

This Assignment is effective as of July 21, 1999, regardless of the date signed.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, E-MU Systems, Inc., d.b.a. E-MU / ENSONIO

Certificate of Registrat	ion to said assignee, E-MU Systems, Inc., d.b.a. E-MU / ENSONIQ
<u>4-20-00</u> Date	CREATIVE LABS, INC., MALVERN (formerly Ensoniq Corporation) John Troutman General Manager
Sworn to and subscribe	ed before me this 20th day of Opril, 2000.
Sworn to and succession	Theresa Marter Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Theresa M. Carter, Notary Public Malvern Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires Mar. 18, 2004
	E-MU SYSTEMS, INC., D.B.A. E-MU / ENSONIQ
#2/00 Date	Name: Donald P. Scott Title: President/CEO
Sworn to and subscrib	ed before me this 2nd day of May, 2000.
Commis Notary Put	NE W. BAZZANO sion # 1132234 bille — Colifornia Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0794